
LES HAAS MEMORIAL TRAIL 

CHALLENGE 

Laurel Mill Trail, Ridgway, PA 

September 21, 2013 

 

7K OVERALL 
 

         CLASS   

 PLACE   PLACE                    FINISHER                  TIME 

 

    1    Win M  Barry Andrulonis, 45, Dubois, PA           32:00   

    2    1 M40  Matt Gildersleeve, 42, Dubois, PA          37:05   

    3    2 M40  Dean G Schatz, 42, St. Marys, PA           38:34   

    4    3 M40  Shawn Whitaker, 43, Ridgway, PA            38:35   

    5    4 M40  Steve Fantechi, 45, Weedville, PA          38:54   

    6    1 M50  Kevin Brunner, 50, Ridgway, PA             41:26   

    7    2 M50  William Granche, 63, Ridgway, PA           43:29   

    8    1 M20  Mitchell Delullo, 20, St. Marys, PA        46:00   

    9    1 M30  Doug Mawn, 39, St. Marys, PA               47:04   

   10    3 M50  Mike Niederberger, 54, St. Marys, PA       47:58   

   11    4 M50  Ricky Love, 60, Ridgway, PA                48:04   

   12    Win W  Julie Lang, 36*, Ridgway, PA               48:47   

   13    1 W40  Teresa Henry, 40*, Brockway, PA            49:18   

   14    1 W50  Dawn Luvaas, 50*, St. Marys, PA            49:19   

   15    5 M50  Don Weis, 51, St. Marys, PA                49:20   

   16    6 M50  Rob Singer, 50, Kersey, PA                 52:32   

   17    2 W50  Susan Rapp, 53*, Sugar Grove, PA           54:56   

   18    1 JrM  Nick Peters, 11, Emporium, PA            1:00:49   

   19    1 JrW  Brianna Peters, 10*, Emporium, PA        1:01:03   

   20    3 W50  Nancy McBreen, 61*, Emporium, PA         1:02:40  

 

 

 

 

* indicates females 

1 finishers among Men Under 15 

1 finishers among Men 20 - 29 

1 finishers among Men 30 - 39 

4 finishers among Men 40 - 49 

6 finishers among Men 50 & Up 

1 finishers among Women Under 15 

1 finishers among Women 40 - 49 

3 finishers among Women 50 & Up 

15 male finishers 

5 female finishers 

20 total finishers 

 



7K AGE GROUPS 
 

         CLASS   

 GROUP   PLACE                    FINISHER                  TIME 

 

Overall Winner Men 

    1    1 M40  Barry Andrulonis, 45, Dubois, PA           32:00   

 

Overall Winner Women 

   12    1 W30  Julie Lang, 36, Ridgway, PA                48:47   

 

 

 

         CLASS   

 GROUP   PLACE                    FINISHER                  TIME 

 

Men Under 15 

   18    1  Nick Peters, 11, Emporium, PA            1:00:49   

 

 

Men 20 - 29 

    8    1  Mitchell Delullo, 20, St. Marys, PA        46:00   

 

Men 30 - 39 

    9    1  Doug Mawn, 39, St. Marys, PA               47:04   

 

Men 40 - 49 

    2    1  Matt Gildersleeve, 42, Dubois, PA          37:05   

    3    2  Dean G Schatz, 42, St. Marys, PA           38:34   

    4    3  Shawn Whitaker, 43, Ridgway, PA            38:35   

    5    4  Steve Fantechi, 45, Weedville, PA          38:54   

 

Men 50 & Up 

    6    1  Kevin Brunner, 50, Ridgway, PA             41:26   

    7    2  William Granche, 63, Ridgway, PA           43:29   

   10    3  Mike Niederberger, 54, St. Marys, PA       47:58   

   11    4  Ricky Love, 60, Ridgway, PA                48:04   

   15    5  Don Weis, 51, St. Marys, PA                49:20   

   16    6  Rob Singer, 50, Kersey, PA                 52:32   

 

  

Women Under 15 

   19    1  Brianna Peters, 10, Emporium, PA         1:01:03   

 

Women 40 - 49 

   13    1  Teresa Henry, 40, Brockway, PA             49:18   

 

Women 50 & Up 

   14    1  Dawn Luvaas, 50, St. Marys, PA             49:19   

   17    2  Susan Rapp, 53, Sugar Grove, PA            54:56   

   20    3  Nancy McBreen, 61, Emporium, PA          1:02:40  


